GOA STATE **ELECTION COMMISSION**

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT

No. 3/31/Bye-Election/VP/SEC/2021/ &35

Date: 23 .03 .2021

ORDER

In exercise of the powers vested in me vide Rule 2(e) of the Goa Panchayat and Zilla Panchayat (Election Procedure) Rules, 1996, I, W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.), Commissioner of Goa State Election Commission, Altinho, Panaji-Goa hereby appoint the following Officers as Returning Officers and Assistant Returning Officers within their concerned jurisdiction for the ensuing bye-elections to the vacant seats of Panchayat members in the wards mentioned against their names below:

Sr. No.	Name of the Returning Officer 2 Mamlatdar of Bicholim Taluka, Bicholim Goa.	Name of the Assistant Returning Officer 3 Head Clerk in the Office of Mamlatdar, Bicholim Taluka,	Ward No. and name of the Village Panchayat 4 Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Karapur-
2		Bicholim Goa.	Sarvan.
3	Jt. Mamlatdar-I of Salcete Taluka, Margao Goa.	Aval Karkun in the Office of Mamlatdar, Salcete Taluka, Margao Goa.	Ward No. IV of Village Panchayat Vellim.

W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.) Commissioner

Goa State Election Commission

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa.
- 2. The Secretary Panchayat, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa
- The Collector North Goa / South Goa.
- 4. The Director Panchayat, Govt. of Goa.
- The Returning Officers(RO) / Assistant Returning Officers(ARO) for Bye Election to Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Karapur-Sarvan and Ward No. IV of Village Panchayat Vellim.
- 6. Guard file.

GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT

No. 3/31/Bye-Election/VP/SEC/2021/834

Date:

23 .03 .2021

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred on me vide Rule 5 of the Goa Panchayat and Zilla Panchayat (Election Procedure) Rules, 1996, I, W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.), Commissioner of Goa State Election Commission, hereby notify that the Electoral Roll of the Goa Legislative Assembly prepared under the provisions of Representation of People Act, 1950 (Central Act 43 of 1951) for the time being in force as on 1st January, 2021 (published on 15th January, 2021) for such Constituencies of the Assembly or any part thereof as is included in the area within the jurisdiction Village Panchayats shall be adopted for the purpose of preparation of Electoral Roll for ensuning Bye Election to Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Karapur-Sarvan and Ward No. IV of Village Panchayat Vellim.

W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.)
Commissioner
Goa State Election Commission

To

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy to;

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa.
- 2. The Secretary Panchayat, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa
- 3. The Collector North Goa / South Goa.
- 4. The Director Panchayat, Govt. of Goa.
- 5. The Returning Officers(RO) / Assistant Returning Officers(ARO) for Bye Election to Ward No. II of Village Panchayat Karapur-Sarvan and Ward No. IV of Village Panchayat Vellim.
- 6. Guard file.